Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)				DEPARTMENT J.S. Patent and	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102564	285			
Tab settings	▼ ▼	▼	<b>V</b>	<u> </u>	▼
To the Honorable Commission  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record  2. Name and ac			y thereof:
Deutsche Bank AG	9.29.03			nvestments,	N.A.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Germany		Internal Address:	<del></del>		
		Street Address: 50 South LaSalle Street			
☐ Other				State: Illinois	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		Individual(s) citizenship			
. Nature of conveyance:				nal Banking A	
<ul><li>Assignment</li><li>Security Agreement</li></ul>	<ul><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>			)	
Other	_ •	Limited Partnership			
Execution Date: September 18,	2003	Corpo			
CASCULOT Date. Ooptomiser 10,	, 2000	If assignee is not d	omiciled in the U		mestic ⊠ No
		Designations must be Additional name(s) & a			ن ک
Application number(s) or regisration     A. Trademark Application No.(s			ark Registratio ⊠ No	n No.(s)	OPR/FINANCE
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Amanda J. Perlmutter, Esq.		6. Total number registrations		s and 1	0
Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue		_		arged to deposit	t account
City: New York State: NY	Zip:Zip:	8. Deposit acco			deposit acco
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and the original document.		E THIS SPACE	orrect and any	attached copy is	s a true copy o
Amanda J. Perlmutter, I Name of Person Signing	Esa. Aman	de faire Signature	ute	<b>Septem</b> Da	<b>ber 22, 2003</b> te
AA AA AB					
1 Mail docur	ments to be recorded with mrhissioner of Patent & T			on to:	

KL3:2291751.1

## SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between Deutsche Bank AG, a German Corporation, with an address at 130 Liberty Street, New York, New York 10006 ("Assignor"), and Northern Trust Investments, N.A., a National Banking Association, with an address at 50 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60675 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Service Mark Application No. 76/454,938 for INTELLIGENT INDEXING and the underlying mark INTELLIGENT INDEXING including the good will associated therewith (the "Service Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Service Mark, including, without limitation, all applications and registrations therefor, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Service Mark, including, without limitation, all applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Mark being assigned, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date set forth below.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG

Dated: 9/11/03

Name: Willram 6. Butterly III
Title: Managing Pirecton and Geomel Council

- 1 -

KL1:2291115.1

1 212 832 0821 P.03/03

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

DENIZOHE BUNK

TRADEMARK-81-des

REEL: 002835 FRAME: 0163